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All General Fund 
Revenues

2

May 2023 
Revenue

Year to Date 
Revenue

Current Year 
Budget

Projected 
Revenue 

Remaining

% of Budgeted 
Revenue 

Remaining
Prior year

YTD
Prior year 

ending balance

Sales Tax $98,966.71 $564,308.59 $759,800.00 $195,491.41 25.73% $499,705.03 $779,406.91

Property Tax $11,837.68 $966,839.18 $943,000.00 ($23,839.18) (2.53)% $798,221.06 $810,247.20

Franchise Fees $7,670.01 $179,220.52 $157,500.00 ($21,720.52) (13.79%) $144,888.49 $211,360.40 

Other/Transfer $6,925.54 $130,558.98 $134,000.00 $3,441.02 2.57% $15,545.00 $15,179.04

Development Fees $0.00 $105,414.24 $30,000.00 ($75,414.24) (251.38%) * *

Permit Fees $9,442.60 $139,049.08 $132,900.00 ($6,149.08) (4.42%) * *

Municipal Court $10,173.64 $61,214.85 $60,000.00 ($1,214.85) (2.02%) $27,484.06 $56,295.24

Total Revenue $145,016.18 $2,146,605.44 $2,217,200.00 $70,594.56 3.18% * *

* “Development Fees” are being moved to a receivables account due to the audit. This impacts the other listed accounts.
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All General Fund 
Expenditures
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May 2023
Expenditures

Year to Date 
Expenditures

Current Year 
Budget

Budget Balance 
Remaining

% of Balance 
Remaining

Prior Year
YTD Balance

Prior year FY 
Ending Balance

Administration $114,000.66 $722,640.68 $1,092,716.00 $370,075.32 33.87% * *

Police $51,094.88 $460,147.13 $780,986.00 $320,838.87 41.08% $323,937.56 $537,727.68

Municipal Court $450.00 $3,350.00 $5,400.00 $2,050.00 37.96% $3,900.00 $6,000.00 

Transfers $35,948.25 $243,407.54 $241,600.00 ($1,807.54) (0.75%) $251,466.91 $307,035.89

Total Expenses $201,493.79 $1,429,545.35 $2,120,702.00 $691,156.65 32.59% * *

* “Development Fees” are being moved to a receivables account due to the audit. This impacts the other listed accounts.
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Expenditures by Department

Administration

May 2023 
Expenditures

YTD Expenditures
Current Year 

Budget
Budget Balance 

Remaining
% Balance 
Remaining

Prior Year YTD 
Balance

Prior Year FY End 
Bal.

Salary & Benefits $34,403.95 $282,921.26 $502,256.00 $219,334.74 43.67% $171,603.50 $276,241.26

Supplies $20,875.09 $44,345.14 $52,500.00 $8,154.86 15.53% $23,918.62 $37,727.88

Maintenance $3,058.50 $25,841.66 $37,500.00 $11,658.34 31.09% $19,431.77 $34,364.04

Contracted Service $51,910.90 $256,073.19 $338,490.00 $82,416.81 24.35% * *

Fees & Service Charges $22.50 $544.00 $1,170.00 $626.00 53.50% $609.67 $1,237.84

Other $3,729.72 $75,224.83 $160,800.00 $85,575.17 53.22% $10,455.57 $63,985.26

Total Administration: $114,000.66 $722,640.68 $1,092,716.00 $370,075.32 33.87% * *

* “Development Fees” are being moved to a receivables account due to the audit. This impacts the other listed accounts.
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Expenditures by Department

Police

May 2023 
Expenditures

YTD Expenditures
Current Year 

Budget
Budget Balance 

Remaining
% Balance 
Remaining

Prior Year YTD 
Balance

Prior Year FY End 
Bal.

Salary & Benefits $47,374.99 $413,138.88 $709,486.00 $296,347.12 41.77% $278,819.87 $446,681.36

Supplies $1,924.89 $13,682.35 $30,000.00 $16,317.65 54.39% $8,460.33 $23,174.72

Maintenance $945.00 $24,788.27 $28,000.00 $3,211.73 11.47% $28,720.63 $58,407.99

Contracted Service $0.00 $6,722.00 $9,500.00 $2,778.00 29.24% $7,152.21 $8,082.21

Other $850.00 $1,815.63 $4,000.00 $2,184.37 54.61% $752.52 $1,381.40 

Total Police Department: $51,094.88 $460,147.13 $780,986.00 $320,838.87 41.08% $323,937.56 $537,727.68


